	SHORT FORM	DEED OF TRUST	AND ASSIGNMENT OF RENTS
THIS IS A DEED OF		·	by and between
	HARRIS AND VANESSA B. H AND WIFE AS JOINT TENAN		THE OF GUDYTHODGUTD
			HT OF SURVIVORSHIP
Trustor, to STEWAR	I IIILE of Douglas County, a Nevada Corpo	ration, Trustee for Q.	M. CORPORATION, a Nevada Corporation, Beneficiary.
		WITNE	SETH:
That the Trustor of Exhibit "A" attached I	does hereby grant, bargain, sell and convey ur hereto and incorporated herein by this referen	nto the Trustee with po	wer of sale all that certain property situated in Douglas County, Nevada as follows: (See
AND ALSO all th	e estate, interest, and other claim, in law and	in equity, which the T	rustor now has or may hereafter acquire in and to said property TOGETHER WITH the nd any reversion, reversions, or remainders and all rents, issues and profits of said real
property, subject to the	he rights and authority conferred upon Benefi	ciary hereinafter set for	rth to collect and apply such rents, issues and profits.
	OSE OF SECURING: yment of an indebtedness in the sum of \$	4328.00	evidenced by a Promissory Note of even date herewith, with interest
thereon, according to	the terms of said Promissory Note, which Promiciary and any and all modifications, extension	nissory Note is by refer	ance made a part hereof, is executed by the Trustor, delivered to Repeticians, and payable
SECOND: Pay	yment of such additional sums with interest the	ereon as may be here:	of. Iter loaned by Beneficiary to Trustor as additional advances under this Deed of Trust by It by Beneficiary or by the Trustee to or for Trustor pursuant to the provisions of this Deed
of Trust, and paymer	nt of all indeptedness of the Trustor to the Ber	neficiary or to the Trus	tee to or for Trustor pursuant to the provisions of this Deed of Trust, and payment of all cted for during the life of this instrument, with interest, and also as security for the payment
and performance of e simultaneously with t	every obligation, covenant, promise or agreeme	ent contained herein o	contained in any Promissory Note or Notes secured hereby, or any agreement executed
THIRD: The	e expenses and costs incurred or paid by Bene	eficiary or Trustee in p	reservation or enforcement of the rights and remedies of Beneficiary and the duties and nesses' fees, expert witnesses' fees, collection costs and expenses paid by Beneficiary
or Trustee in perform	ning for Trustor's account any obligations of Tr	rustor or to collect the	rents or prevent waste.
	AND	THIS INDENTURE E	JRTHER WITNESSETH:
1. Annually, Tru	stor agrees to cause to be delivered to Benefic	ciary or to collection an	ent of Beneficiary a certified copy of the original policy or policios of incurance purchased
2. Trustor promi	ises and agrees that if default be made in the i	/ith copies of paid rec payment when due of	sipts. Any installment of principal or interest, or obligation in accordance with the terms of any
assignment for the be	enefit of creditors; or if a petition in bankruptcy	e covenants, promises vis filed by or against	or agreements contained herein; or if the Trustor becomes insolvent or makes a general
TITLE TO THE ABOV	provided for by the bankruptcy act; OH IF THE /E DESCRIBED PREMISES IN ANY MANNER	: THUSTOR SHALL S ROR WAY, WHETHER	ELL, TRANSFER, HYPOTHECATE, EXCHANGE OR OTHERWISE BE DIVESTED OF I VOI UNTARII Y OR INVOLUNTARII Y WHETHER BY THE OPERATION OF LAW OR
OTHERVISE, EXCE	PIDIDESCENI OR DEVISE: men upon in	ie nappening of any s	uch event, the Beneficiary, at its option, may declare all Promissory Notes, sums and pective of the maturity dates expressed therein, and Beneficiary or Trustee may record
a nouce of such brea	ich of default and elect to cause said property	to be sold to satisfy the	te indebtedness and obligations secured hereby.  sees in the sum of ten percent [10%]), 8 and 9 of NRS 107.030, when not inconsistent with
covenants and provis	sions contained nerein, are hereby adopted ar	nd made a part of this	Deed of Trust.  edies granted by law, and all rights and remedies granted hereunder or permitted by law
siiaii be wiituiteni ai	na camulanve.		ned shall accrue to, and the obligations thereof shall bind the heirs, representatives,
ouccessors and assig	inces of the parties hereto and the benefician	v nereor.	ar and the use of any gender shall include all other genders, and the term "Beneficiary"
silali iliGuue ariy payi	ee or the indeptedness hereby secured or any	/ transteree thereot w	lether by operation of law or otherwise
and profits of Said pro	operly, reserving unito Trustor the right, prior to	o any default by Trust	ht, power and authority during the continuance of these trusts to collect the rents, issues or in payment of any indebtedness secured hereby or in performance of any obligation
or by agenitor by a rec	erver to be appointed by a court, and without re	dard to the adequacy (	able. Upon any such default Beneficiary may at any time without notice, either in person, fany such security of the indebtedness hereby secured, enter upon and take possession
anu expenses oi opei	ralion and collection, including reasonable att	ornev's tees, upon ar	issues and profits, including those past due and unpaid, and apply the same less costs indebtedness secured hereby, and in such other as Beneficiary may determine. The
hereunder or invalidat	te any act done pursuant to such notice.	1 of such rents, issues	and profits and the application thereof as aforesaid, shall not cure or waive any default
<ol><li>9. Beneficiary he</li></ol>	eated hereby are irrevocable by the Trustor. ereby agrees that in the event of default under	the terms of this Deed	of Trust and upon the return to Beneficiary the Exhibit "A" real property that the liability
iv. This Deed of I	rust may not be assumed without prior written (	consent of Beneficiary	ty and that no deficiency judgment shall lie against the Trustor.  Should Beneficiary not declare all sums due in accordance with Paragraph 3 per interval
execution of an assur	notion acreement.		ments of acknowledgments by the assuming party of all condominium documents; and
III WIIIILOO WII	EREOF, the Trustor has executed this Deed of	or trust the day and y	1 1
STATE OF NEVADA,	County of		see attached Notary Certificat
	7 / /		1100
Ond	George May Bull	<u> </u>	DIM N HAPPIG
personally appeared t	before me, a Notary Public,		DEAN N. HARRIS
			VIII COORDINI
	proved to me to be the persons whose names		X Charles Throng
he same for the purp	ve instrument, who acknowledged that they e oses therein stated.	xecuted	VANESSA B. HARRIS
/ /			
Signature		<del>/</del>	
/ /	(Notary Public)	/	
	\ / /		
	,	•	
		: If executed by:	Corporation, the Corporation Form of Acknowledgement must be used
		:	
		:	
		· Title Order M	•
		· Hue Order No.	·
		Escrow or Loar	No02-010-32-04
	UEN PERCONNECT THE PE	•	
WH	HEN RECORDED MAIL TO:	: SPACE BELOW	HIS LINE FOR RECORDERS USE ONLY
		•	

BK 1 2 9 5 PG 4 2 3 9

## CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

State of California ) County of San Diego )	
On <u>OCT, 31</u> , 199 <u>5</u> , be	fore me, KAREN A. CARLISLE, NOTARY PUBLIC
personally appearedDEAN	(name, title of officer, e.g. Jane Doe, Notary Public)  HARRIS
	(name(s) of signer(s))
personally known to me	eOR
	\ \
proved to me on the ba	
to be the person(*) whose name(*)	is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to
	ame in his her/their authorized capacity/ies, and that by
	rument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the
person(s) acted, executed the instru	iment.
Witness my hand and official s	eal.
OFFICIAL SEAL	
KAREN A. CARL	
COMM. NO. 970 SAN DIEGO COU	NEO •
MY COMM. EXP. JULY	Karen a. Carlisle
	(Signature of Notary)
(This see	ction is OPTIONAL)
/ /	
Capacity Claimed by Signer	
Corporate Officer(s):	
	Title(s)
☐Partner(s):_	
□General	☐ Limited
Attorney-in-Fact	
Trustee(s)	
☐ Guardian/Conservator	
Other:	
Signer is representing:	
(name of	person(s) or entity(ies))
\\	
THIS CERTIFICATE	Title or Type of Document SHORT FORM DEED OF
MUST BE ATTACHED	TRUST AND ASSIGNMENT OF RENTS  Number of Pages 1 (3 Choms) Of Document 10-25-95
TO THE DOCUMENT	
<b>DESCRIBED AT RIGHT:</b>	Signer(s) Other than Named Above VANESSA B, HARRIS
	·

**377692**BK | 295PG | 4240

C. S.		
State of <u>CALIFORNIA</u> County of <u>SAN DIEGO</u> On <u>NOV, 1, 1995</u> before personally appeared <u>VANE</u>	e me, DOREEN E. BENNER,  (NAME, TITLE OF OFFICER - I.E., "JANE DOE, NOTARY PUBLIC")  ESSA B. HARRIS  (NAME(S) OF SIGNER(S))	RIGHT THUMBPRINT (OPTIONAL)  RIGHT THUMBPRINT (OPTIONAL)
DOREEN E. BER COMM. #100460 NOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFO SAN DIEGO COUN My Comm. Expires OCT. 29	to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.	OFFICER(S)  PARTNER(S)  ATTORNEY IN FACT  TRUSTEE(S)  GUARDIAN/CONSERVATOR  OTHER:  SIGNER IS REPRESENTING: (NAME OF PERSON(S) OR ENTITY(IES))
ATTENTION NOTARY: The information reque	sted below is OPTIONAL. It could, however, prevent fraudulent attachment of	this certificate to any unauthorized document.
THIS CERTIFICATE MUST BE ATTACHED TO THE DOCUMENT DESCRIBED AT RIGHT:	Title or Type of Document <u>SHORT FIRM DEED</u> Number of Pages Date of Documen  Signer(s) Other Than Named Above <u>DEAN N.</u>	TOCTOBER 25, PGENES
LCOTTS FORM 63240—ALL PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT WITH	SIGNER CAPACITY/REPRESENTATION/FINGERPRINT—Rev. 12-92	©1992 WOLCOTTS FORMS, IN

A timeshare estate comprised of:

## PARCEL 1:

An undivided 1/51st interest in and to that certain condominium estate described as follows:

- (a) An undivided 1/8th interest as tenants in common, in and to the Common Area of Lot 3 of Tahoe Village Unit No. 3, as shown on the map recorded December 27, 1983, as Document No. 93408, Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada, and as said Common Area is shown on the Record of Survey of boundary line adjustment map recorded April 21, 1986, as Document No. 133713, Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada.
- (b) Unit No. A2 as shown and defined on said condominium map recorded as Document No. 93408, Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada.

## PARCEL 2:

A non-exclusive easement for ingress and egress for use and enjoyment and incidental purposes over, on and through the Common Areas as set forth in said condominium map recorded as Document No. 93408, Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada, and as said Common Area is shown on the Record of Survey of boundary line adjustment map recorded as Document No. 133713, Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada.

## PARCEL 3:

An exclusive right to the use of a condominium unit and the non-exclusive right to use the real property referred to in subparagraph (a) of Parcel 1, and Parcel 2 above, during one "Use Week" within the Prime "use season" as that term is defined in the Second Amended and Restated Declaration of Time Share Covenants, Conditions and Restrictions for The Ridge Sierra recorded as Document No. 183661, and as Amended by that certain Addendum recorded as Document No. 184444, Official Records, Douglas County, State of Nevada (the "CC&R's"). The above-described exclusive and non-exclusive rights may be applied to any available unit in The Ridge Sierra project during said "use week" in the above-referenced "use season" as more fully set forth in the CC&R'S.

A portion of APN 42-230-10

REQUESTED BY

STEWART TITLE OF DOUGLAS COUNTY
IN OFFICIAL RECORDS OF
DOUGLAS CO., HEVADA

95 DEC 28 A10:29

377692 BK | 295PG 4242 LINDA SLATER
RECORDER
PAID DEPUTY